
 

Contract Award - 1 - 

Notice Type Contract Award 

Contracts  Reference No TS-LRNIP-AF-Y2-2017 

Contracts Description 

Consulting Services for: Technical Supervision of the LRNIP AF Year 2 roads 
rehabilitation works 

 

Language of Notice  English  

Method of Selection  QCBS - Quality And Cost-Based Selection 

Duration of Contract  

 
21.00 Month(s)  
 

Contract Signature Date  16-March-2018 
 

Scope of 

Contracts: 

Technical Supervision of the LRNIP AF Year 2 roads 
rehabilitation works 

Minimum Qualifying 

Technical Score: 

75 

Consultants’ names 

TECHNITAL 

S.p.A.  and 

"Dorznak" 

LTD as Sub-

Consultant  

Kocks 

Consult 

GmbH  

TPF GETINSA 

EUROESTUDIO

S.S.L.  and «EA 

Energy 

Advisory» LLC 

as Sub-

Consultant 

JV: LOTTI 

Ingegneria 

S.p.A. and 

Saman 

Corporation  

EURO 

CONSULT 

Ltd.  

H.P Gauff 

Ingenieur 

CmbH&Co. 

KG-JBG  

City/Country Italy Germany 

 
Spain Italy Macedonia Germany 

 
Status: 

Awarded 
Consultant/Fi

rm 

Evaluated 
Consultant/Fi

rm 

Evaluated 
Consultant/Firm 

Evaluated 
Consultant/

Firm 

Evaluated 
Consultant/Fir

m 

Evaluated 
Consultant/Firm 

Technical Score 94.27 91.72 86.68 86.32 82.49 76.76 
Financial Score 100.0 75.74 80.12 73.85 97.26 39.71 
Combined Score 95.42 88.53 85.36 83.83 85.44 69.35 

Criteria       
1. Specific experience of the Consultant (as a firm) 
relevant to the Assignment  

4.70 4.50 4.86 4.50 4.23 3.98 

2. Adequacy and quality of the proposed 
methodology, and  work plan in responding to the 
Terms of Reference 

 

28.80 26.55 27.75 24.75 21.75 18.38 

3. Key  Experts’ qualifications and competence for 
the Assignment 

56.18 56.28 49.85 52.96 52.34 50.34 

4. Participation by nationals among proposed Key 
Staff 

4.59 4.39 4.22 4.11 4.17 4.07 

       



 

Contract Award - 2 - 

Price as read out (local taxes exclusive) EUR 150.500,  

USD 337.800 

and                

AMD 

103.712.939,90 

USD 962.910 EUR 370.000 and 

USD 473.780 

USD 987.434 USD 749.800 EUR 1.557.060 

Final Evaluation Price (local taxes exclusive) EUR 150.500,  

USD 337.800 

and                

AMD 

103.712.939,90 

USD 962.910 EUR 370.000 and 

USD 473.780 

USD 987.434 USD 749.800 EUR 1.557.060 

Final Negotiated Price EUR 150.500,  

USD 337.800 

and                

AMD 

103.712.939,90 

     

Rank I II IV V III VI 

Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s) 

Consultants’ names - 

City/Country - 

Proposal Submitted: - 

 

 

 

 


